

## PetroNor E&P ASA: Presenting at Pareto Securities' 30th annual Energy Conference

Oslo, 20 September 2023: PetroNor E&P ASA's interim CEO, Mr. Jens Pace, is presenting today at Pareto Securities' 30<sup>th</sup> annual Energy Conference.

A copy of the presentation is available on our website at <u>www.petronorep.com</u>.

\*\*\*\*

For further information, please contact: Investor Relations Email: ir@petronorep.com www.petronorep.com

## About PetroNor E&P ASA

PetroNor E&P ASA is an Africa-focused independent oil and gas exploration and production company listed on Oslo Børs with the ticker PNOR. PetroNor E&P ASA holds exploration and production assets offshore West Africa, specifically the PNGF Sud licenses in Congo Brazzaville, the A4 license in The Gambia, the Sinapa (Block 2) and Esperança (Blocks 4A and 5A) licenses in Guinea-Bissau, the Rufisque Offshore Profond and Senegal Offshore Sud Profond in Senegal (in arbitration) and OML-113 in Nigeria.